

JACKSON PARISH POLICE JURY

Courthouse

500 East Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, Louisiana 71251-3446

Phone: (318) 259-2361 Fax: (318) 259-5660

www.jacksonparishpolicejury.org

MEMBERS

WARD 1
TODD CULPEPPER
P. O. Box 323

Quitman, LA. 71268 (318) 259-4184 (Work) (318) 243-1084

WARD 2

EDDIE M. LANGSTON 770 Taylor Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 259-7448

WARD 3

AMY C. MAGEE 2332 Walker Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 235-0002

WARD 4

JOHN W MCCARTY 2766 Hwy 155 Quitman, LA 71268 (318) 259-9694

WARD 5

TARNESHALA COWANS 598 Beech Springs Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 480-9095

WARD 6

REGINA H. ROWE 159 Hughes Rd. Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7923

WARD 7

LYNN TREADWAY 505 Fifth Street Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7673 (318) 680-8510 Notice Posted: Thursday, April 4, 2019, 5:00 P.M.

Notice of Public Meeting

April 2019 Regular Police Jury Meeting

DATE: Monday, April 08, 2019

TIME: 5:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Dr. Charles H. Garrett Community Center

182 Industrial Drive Jonesboro, LA 71251

AGENDA:

Call to Order
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments Approve Minutes

 Adopt the minutes of the March 11th, March 26th, and April 1st Jury Meetings, monthly purchase orders, and the payment of all bills

Management Reports

- 2. March 2019 Road Superintendent Report Mr. Jody Stuckey a. Accept the March 2019 Emergency/Off-Schedule Report
- 3. March 2019 Solid Waste Superintendent Report Mr. Robin Sessions
- 4. March 2019 O.E.P. Report Mr. Mark Treadway
- 5. March 2019 Financial Report Ms. Gina Thomas (report includes budget to actual comparisons for all funds)
- 6. March 2019 Maintenance Report Mr. Bubba Anderson

Other Business

- 7. March 2019 Engineering Update Mr. Paul Riley, Riley Co.
 - a. Consider and act on awarding Contract I for the 2019 Road Program
 - b. Consider and act on awarding Contract II for the 2019 Road Program
 - c. Consider and act on authorizing the Riley Co. to advertise for bids for the handicapped parking project at the Courthouse
 - d. Consider and act on hiring the Riley Co. as engineers on the Hospital Drainage Project and to authorize work on Phase II
- 8. Consider and act on resolution for the 2019 LCDBG project management
- 9. Consider and act on adoption of the 2019 LCBDG Procurement Policy
- 10. Consider and act on adoption of the 2019 LCBDG Procurement Resolution

OLICE VILLEY OF JACKS

JACKSON PARISH POLICE JURY

Courthouse

500 East Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, Louisiana 71251-3446

Phone: (318) 259-2361 Fax: (318) 259-5660

www.jacksonparishpolicejury.org

MEMBERS

WARD 1

TODD CULPEPPER P. O. Box 323 Quitman, LA. 71268 (318) 259-4184 (Work) (318) 243-1084

WARD 2

EDDIE M. LANGSTON 770 Taylor Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 259-7448

WARD 3

AMY C. MAGEE 2332 Walker Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 235-0002

WARD 4

JOHN W MCCARTY 2766 Hwy 155 Quitman, LA 71268 (318) 259-9694

WARD 5

TARNESHALA COWANS 598 Beech Springs Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 480-9095

WARD 6

REGINA H. ROWE 159 Hughes Rd. Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7923

WARD 7

LYNN TREADWAY 505 Fifth Street Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7673 (318) 680-8510

- 11. Consider and act on adoption of the 2019 LCBDG Citizen Participation Plan
- 12. Consider and act on adoption of the 2019 LCBDG Citizen Participation Resolution
- 13. Review and take action on low bid of \$159,000 from Mechanical Systems and Services for the Courthouse boiler and pumps replacement
- 14. Consider and act on proposal from TEC for an updated phone system
- 15. Consider and act on accepting the low bid for abatement services in the D.A.'s office of the courthouse
- Consider and act on accepting the low bid for wall repair and painting in the D.A.'s office of the courthouse
- 17. Consider and act on authoring the Secretary-Treasurer to sign the 2019 insurance renewal with Blue Cross Blue Shield
- 18. Consider and act on authorizing the Secretary-Treasurer to sign all documents and process payments related to the purchase and closing of the building and land on Industrial Drive
- 19. Consider and act on authorizing the Secretary-Treasurer to advertise and seek bids on contract work and internet and phone services for the building and land at Industrial Drive
- 20. Consider and act on adopting a resolution to renew Ordinance 04-0409-2007 for another 6-year cycle expiring April 8, 2025 providing for a single ambulance service in Jackson Parish
- 21. Consider and act on re-appointing Mary Hoover and Mark Culpepper from Ward 5 to a three-year term expiring on April 8th, 2022 on the Heritage Museum Board
- 22. Consider and act on authorizing Darrell Avery to draft an agreement and with the 911 Board to locate the 911 office in the Blake Building for \$100 monthly rent and to authorize the President to sign

Announcements & Notifications

- 23. Announcement: 2019 Liquor Permit Issued
- 24. Police Jury employee open enrollment event: April 25, 2019 at the Community Center

Juror Comments

Adjourn

Gina M. Thomas, Secretary-Treasurer

Jackson Parish Police Jury

500 E. Court Street, Room 301, Jonesboro, LA. 71251

(318) 259-2361 extension 203

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Gina Thomas at (318) 259-2361, extension 203 describing the assistance that is necessary.